RESOLUTION NO. 19-55

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT APPROVING SUBSEQUENT LOCAL AREA DESIGNATION AND LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD RECERTIFICATION REQUEST FOR PROGRAM YEARS 2019-2021; AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD TO SIGN THE RECERIFICATION APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the State of California has requested that the County of Humboldt sign the Subsequent Local Area Designation and Local Board Recertification Application for the Humboldt County Local Workforce Development Board; and

WHEREAS, the Humboldt County Workforce Development Board has met all program requirements necessary for recertification, and has recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the recertification request and authorize the Chair of the Board to sign it; and

WHEREAS, recertification of the Humboldt County Workforce Development Board is necessary to continue to receive funding to provide employment development resources for residents of Humboldt County.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Board does hereby:

- 1. Approve and the Local Workforce Development Board Recertification Request for Program years 2019-2021.
- 2. Authorize and direct the Chair of the Board to sign two (2) copies of this Subsequent Local Area Designation and Local Board Recertification.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting of June 25, 2019

RESOLUTION NO. 19-55

Dated: June 25, 2019

Rex Bohn, Chair Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

Adopted on motion by Supervisor Wilson, seconded by Supervisor Bass, and the following vote:

AYES:	Supervisors	Bohn, Fennell, Wilson, Madrone, Bass
NAYS:	Supervisors	
ABSENT:	Supervisors	
ABSTAIN:	Supervisors	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of Humboldt)

I, KATHY HAYES, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be an original made in the above-entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors.

Ryan Sharp

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California